
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

April   2002  -  March   2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   14.2
     8.0
    21.9

     2.4
     0.0
     0.0

 225,047
 22,136

 7,928

 26,298
 0
 0

 262,445
 20,497

 6,504

 25,687
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  365,739

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 255,111

 26,298

 289,446

 25,687

-   11.9

     2.4

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,155,956

 1,891,227

 126,310

 6,135,848
 20,108

 1,890,189
 1,038

 126,138
 172

-    5.9
    58.8

     5.8
-   84.7

     3.6
   100.0

 12,293,455
 40,848

 3,821,507
 2,083

 251,346
 344

 13,068,768
 25,727

 3,611,826
 13,620

 242,558
 0

 6,157,607
 20,740

 1,931,318
 1,045

 125,208
 172

 6,178,347

 1,932,363

 125,380

 12,334,303

 3,823,590

 251,690

 13,094,495

 3,625,446

 242,558

-    5.8

     5.5

     3.8

 251,345  288,132 -   12.8
 30,064  27,001     11.3

 281,409  315,133 -   10.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 82,502
 1,828

 67,100
 5,573

    23.0
-   67.2

Non-Commercial:

 387,806 -    5.7

 84,330  72,673     16.0Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,470,147  6,478,666  13,589,990 -    4.7 12,948,813
 2,017,537  2,057,743  3,868,004      5.4 4,075,280International

Total - Commercial  8,487,684  8,536,409  17,024,093  17,457,994 -    2.5

Total - Non-Commercial  78,720  76,970  155,690  148,969      4.5

     146,034
       9,656

     122,888
      26,081

    18.8
-   63.0

      72,119
       4,851

      73,915
       4,805

Grand Total - Passengers  17,179,783  17,606,963 -    2.4 8,613,379 8,566,404

Total - Air Carrier    8,173,493    8,236,090   16,409,583   16,962,499 -    3.3

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      314,191      300,319      614,510      495,495     24.0

Domestic

International

Transborder

 314,191

 0

 0

 300,319

 0

 0

 614,510

 0

 0

 495,495

 0

 0

    24.0

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 11,042
 8,356

 197

 174,528
 130,409

 36

 25,552
 7,894

 148

 168,546
 113,472

 23

 6,052
 3,504

 167

 92,982
 83,326

 17

 4,990
 4,852

 29

 81,545
 47,082

 19

-   56.8
     5.9
    33.3

     3.5
    14.9
    54.4

 19,596

 304,972

 33,593

 282,041

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 9,724

 176,325

 9,872

 128,647

-   41.7

     8.1

Grand Total - Cargo  324,567  315,634 186,049 138,518      2.8

 185,570  194,097 99,035 86,535Domestic
 138,997  121,537

-    4.4
    14.4 87,014 51,983

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




